Ashita Agrawal BTEPA7619B Company Secretary & Compliance 
Officer (w.e.f. 19/01/2024) 

clarification. No fraud has been reported by the Auditor. 

CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL, IF ANY 

The Authorised capital of the company has been changed from Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh) to Rs. 

25,00,00,000(Rupees Twenty-Five Crore). 

The Company’s paid up equity capital as on 31st March 2024 was Rs. 1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh) 

comprising 10,000 (Ten Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

However, the company has issued Bonus shares to the existing shareholders in the ratio of 1600:1, i.e. 

1,60,00,000 (One crores Sixty Lakhs) and 1st Private Placement of 5,08,800(Five Lakhs Eight Thousand Eight 

Hundred) shares on 12th June 2024. By this the companies paid up capital has been increased to 16518800 

(Sixteen Crores Fifty-One Lakhs Eight Thousand Eight Hundred) number of equity shares. 

The company has also issued the second private placement as on 13/08/2024 of 19200(Nineteen Thousand 

Two Hundred) number of equity shares. 

Present Paid up capital of the company is Rs. 16,53,80,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crores Fifty-three Lakhs Eighty 

Thousand) consisting of 1,65,38,000 (One Crores Sixty-Five Lakh Thirty-Eight Thousand) number of equity 

shares. 

ANNUAL RETURN 

The details forming part of the Extract of the Annual Return as on 31st March 2024 in Form MGT-9 in In 

terms of Section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013, the Annual Return of the Company is available on the